

Ashish

ASHISH
SAHEBRAO
MHASKE
Digitally signed
by ASHISH
SAHEBRAO
MHASKE
Date: 2025.10.14
18:23:04 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 550 OF 2024

M/s J. A. Trading ... Applicant

V/s.

The Controller of Rationing and Director
of Civil Supplies ... Respondent

Ms. Sejal Jain a/w Mr. Taha i/b Mr. Amin Solkar, for
the applicant.

Mrs. Shilpa K Gagare, APP for – State.

Mr. Sunil Salunkhe, Rationing Inspector.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : OCTOBER 14, 2025

P.C.:

1. Arguable questions are raised.
2. Hence, **Rule.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)