

S.S.Kilaje

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 550 OF 2024**

Mis J. A. Trading

... Applicant

Versus

The Controller Of Rationing And Director Of Civil Supplies ... Respondent

Ms. Misbaah Solkar a/w. Ms. Sejal Jain, Advocates for the Applicant.

Mr. M.G.Patil, APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Pravin Rathod, Rationing Inspector, Controller of Rationing, Mumbai, present.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 25th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned APP for the State.
2. Learned APP seeks time to file additional affidavit. Leave granted.
3. Stand over to 17th April, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)