

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 550 OF 2024

Mis J A TradingAPPLICANT

V/S

The Controller Of Rationing And Director OfRESPONDENT
Civil Supplies

Adv. Misbaah Solkar a/w Muskan Memon a/w Misbah Khan for
Applicant

Adv. M. G. Patil APP for State-Respondent

Mr. Pravin Rathod , Rationing Inspector Present

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/05/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)